U.S. PTO 12/932871

ì	Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96	03/07/2011	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent & Trademark Office	
		/17/2011	HEET	
	To the Director of the U.S. Petent s	3620160	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies). Marvin B. DeTar, Greg Caudill, Matthew Leach and John M. Swihart			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Essex Group, Inc.	
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	 Address: 1601 Wall !	Address: 1601 Wall Street	
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 7, 2011	City: Fort Wayne State: Indiana Country: United State Additional name(es Zip: 46802 s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
4(a	4(a) Patent Application No.(s). 4(b). Patent No.(s):			
	☐ This document is being filed together with a new	w application.		
	Additional nur	mbers attached? Yes	☑ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Michael L Wach Address KING & SPALDING LLP 34 th Floor, 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3521	Authorized to (a duplicate o	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 be charged to Deposit Account No. 11-0980 f this sheet is enclosed) 38 authorizing charge of \$40	
	DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot of the original document	ing information is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	I certify that this correspondence is being communicated via express mail, post office to addressee, label no. EM154185932U in an envelope addressed to. Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date given below			
	Michael L. Wach, Reg. No. 54,517		March 8, 2011	
	Name of Person Signing	ignature	Date Of pages including cover sheet: 6	
	Attorney Docket No: 13292.105023		of pages including cover sheet: 6	
	Attorney Docket No: 13292.105023 Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	r sheet information to. Mai	ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
		P.O	. Box 1450	
		Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450	

13/10/2011 EEKUBAY1 00000013 12932871

1 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 025966 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Marvin B. DeTar, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1880 Ridgewick Drive, Wickliffe, Ohio 44092; Greg Caudill, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 105 Glenmoor Drive, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804; Matthew Leach, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2735 Misty Oaks Trail, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845; and John M. Swihart, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7875 West 100 South, Larwill, Indiana 46764, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Method and System for Applying Fluid to Wire," the specification of which is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Essex Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan having a principal place of business at 1601 Wall Street, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Marvin B. DeTar, Greg Caudill, Matthew Leach and John M. Swihart, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Essex Group, Inc. the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Essex Group, Inc. as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Essex Group, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Essex Group, Inc. the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any U.S. nonprovisional or foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole

Page 1 of 5

or in part, and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights_arising_from_or_required_for_said_U.S. nonprovisional-or-foreign-applications-under-theterms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said U.S. nonprovisional or foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Essex Group, Inc. or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Essex Group, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Hawi B. Vita

STATE OF Indiana

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned state, on this 74 day of March 2011, personally appeared Marvin B. DeTar, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

AMANDA R. O'BRIEN Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Huntington My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2013

My Commission Expires:

U.S. Patent Application No. Not yet assigned

	Greg Caudill
STATE OF Indiana	
Before me, a No	tary Public in and for the aforementioned state, on this day
of <u>Marsh</u> 2011, perso	nally appeared Greg Caudill, who, being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Ass	signment as his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2013
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2013

U.S. Patent Application No. Not yet assigned

	M-H		
	Matthew Leach		
STATE OF Indiana	Mathiew Depon		
		7 .	
Before me, a Notary Pub	olic in and for the aforementioned	state, on this day	
of March 2011, personally appeared Matthew Leach, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.			
•	NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public, State of Indiana	
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:	County of Huntington Ny Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2013	

U.S. Patent Application No. Not yet assigned

state of <u>Indiana</u>	John M. Swihart			
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned state, on this day of, 2011, personally appeared John M. Swihart, who, being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.				
			(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Huntington My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Mar. 20, 2013

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 025966 FRAME: 0340

Attorney Docket No. 13292.105023